Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.		10/21/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC.		10/21/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON OPTIX INC.	
Street Address:	2025 Gateway Place, Suite 360	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773049	SILICON OPTIX
Registration Number:	2740834	SILICON OPTIX
Registration Number:	3002865	REALTA
Registration Number:	3005097	HQV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900118952

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Bouch, Sr. Paralegal, c/o WSGR

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0332

00 27730₄

=CH €115 0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28797.000 (033)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch	
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch	
Date:	10/21/2008	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Silicon Optix VLL4 and VLL5 termination and release#page1.tif source=Silicon Optix VLL4 and VLL5 termination and release#page2.tif source=Silicon Optix VLL4 and VLL5 termination and release#page3.tif source=Silicon Optix VLL4 and VLL5 termination and release#page4.tif source=Silicon Optix VLL4 and VLL5 termination and release#page5.tif source=Silicon Optix VLL4 and VLL5 termination and release#page6.tif		

source=Silicon Optix VLL4 and VLL5 termination and release#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Termination"), is made as of October 21, 2008, by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC. ("VLL4") and VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC. ("VLL5"), both Maryland corporations (sometimes referred to herein individually or together as "Secured Party"), in favor of SILICON OPTIX INC., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of November 13, 2007, by and between Grantor and Secured Party, whereby Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in all Intellectual Property of the Grantor (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>") to secure its obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2007, by and among Grantor, Silicon Optix Canada Inc. and Secured Party.
- B. WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Division, on December 28, 2007, at Reel/Frame 020317/0052 to evidence the security interest in patents and patent applications granted under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- C. WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division, on December 28, 2007, at Reel/Frame 3691/0583 to evidence the security interest in trademarks and trademark applications granted under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- D. WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Grantor's Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property identified on Schedules A, B and C attached hereto as herein provided.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees as follows:
- 1. Secured Party hereby expressly confirms the termination and release to Grantor of its security interest in and to all Intellectual Property, including, but not limited to:
- (a) Any and all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, held pursuant to the laws of the United States, any State thereof or any other country; all registrations, applications and recordings in the United States Copyright Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, and State thereof or any other country; all continuations, renewals, or extensions thereof; and any registrations to be issued under any pending applications, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto;
- (b) All letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in, the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in the United States or any other country, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country; all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; all petty patents, divisionals, and patents of addition; and all patents to be issued under any such applications, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto; and
- (c) All trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and any applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or political subdivision thereof, and reissues, extensions or renewals thereof and the entire goodwill of the

business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto.

2. Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other government officer record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

4436170_2.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.	
By:	
Name David Wanek	
Its: Vice President	
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC.	
Ву:	
David Wangh	
Name: David Wallex	
www. Vice President	

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration Number

Registration Date

None.

46109/0084 JTK/333908.2 6

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
10/167.375	June 12, 2002
10/939,044	September 9, 2004
6,917,363	July 2005
6,877,863	June 12, 2003
5,421,109	May 30, 1995
5,606,707	February 25, 1997
5,966,085	October 12, 1999
6,067,609	May 23, 2000
6,073,185	June 6, 2000
6,085,304	July 4, 2000
6,138,137	October 24, 2000
6,167,421	December 26, 2000
6,173,388	July 9, 2001
6,185,667	February 6, 2001
6,212,628	April 3, 2001
6,275,920	August 14, 2001
6,425,036	July 23, 2002
6,532,264	March 11, 2003
6 ,56 3,550	May 13, 2003
6,577,764	June 10, 2003
7,126,616	June 12, 2002
7,064,770	September 9, 2004
20060050074	September 9, 2004
20060015686	July 14, 2004
20040076336	June 12, 2003
20060017807	July 22, 2004
20030043303	June 12, 2002
20040141157	January 7, 2004
20060120620	December 7, 2004
20060039590	August 20, 2004
20050069222	July 14, 2004
20050047668	October 4, 2004
20070064811	January 13, 2006
20070165192	January 13, 2006
20070035670	October 24, 2006
20050248578	April 8, 2005
20060092161	August 8, 2005
20060044603	August 23, 2005
20060050083	September 9, 2004

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Registration/Application Date	
June 7, 2005	
June 7, 2005	
June 8, 2005	
October 14, 2003	
July 22, 2003	
September 27, 2005	
October 4, 2005	
June 3, 2005	

46109/0084 JTK/333908.2 8